

# CapMetro Fare Structure

As approved by the CapMetro Board: February 2026

Effective: June 1, 2026



	Standard Fare	Reduced Fare ID Card Program <sup>1</sup>	Equifare Program <sup>2</sup>
<b>Local Fares (Local bus routes, UT Shuttle, CapMetro Rapid routes, and Pickup by CapMetro)</b>			
Single Ride	\$1.25	\$0.60	\$1.00
Day Pass	<del>\$2.50</del>	<del>\$1.25</del>	<del>\$2.00</del>
7-Day Pass	<del>\$11.25</del>		
31-Day Pass	<del>\$41.25</del>	<del>\$20.60</del>	<del>\$33.00</del>
Daily Fare Cap	\$2.50	\$1.25	\$2.00
Monthly Fare Cap	\$41.25	\$20.60	\$33.00
Pickup by CapMetro	\$1.25	\$0.60	\$1.00
<b>Commuter Fares (Express routes and Rail services)</b>			
Single Ride	\$3.50	\$1.75	\$3.00
Daily Fare Cap	\$7.00	\$3.50	\$6.00
Monthly Fare Cap	\$96.25	\$48.10	\$77.00
Day Pass	<del>\$7.00</del>	<del>\$3.50</del>	<del>\$6.00</del>
7-Day Pass	<del>\$27.50</del>		
31-Day Pass	<del>\$96.25</del>	<del>\$48.10</del>	<del>\$77.00</del>
<b>CapMetro Access (door-to-door, paratransit shared-ride service for registered riders)</b>			
Single Ride	\$1.75		
10-Ride Booklet	\$17.50		
Monthly Pass	\$46.50		
<b>Other Fare Programs</b>			
<p><b>Free Fares Program:</b> Students K-12 with valid student ID ride free on all CapMetro services, and CapMetro Access riders under 19 years of age ride free on CapMetro Access. Military and emergency personnel in uniform ride free on all CapMetro services.</p> <p><b>Basic Transportation Needs Fund/Transit Empowerment Fund:</b> A charitable fund established with the purpose of assisting riders who cannot afford the established transit fares. The fund provides low-cost or free fares to eligible riders through a partnership with social services providers and community-based organizations.</p>			

**Fare Capping Program:** Establishes a fare capping structure to increase the affordability of fares by capping the amount that a rider pays as follows:

- **Local Fare Caps**
  - Daily: \$2.50
  - Monthly: \$41.25
- **Commuter Fare Caps**
  - Daily: \$7.00
  - Monthly: \$96.25

**Note:** A “day” is defined to run from 4:00 a.m. to 3:59 a.m. in line with CapMetro’s Service Day hours. Fare capping resets daily at 4 a.m.

**Note:** Fare capping does not apply to Pickup by CapMetro.

**Transit Pass for the Unhoused Community:** A program through which CapMetro may offer transit passes at no cost to individuals experiencing homelessness or housing insecurity if those individuals are receiving services from social service providers participating in Travis County HMIS (Homeless Management Information System).

**Business-to-Business Program:** CapMetro for Business, Higher Education and Government offers bulk purchasing programs that allow organizations to offer employees and students discounted transit passes as follows: up to 35% discount for higher education institutions; up to 30% discount for employees of government agencies; and up to 20% discount for employees of business enterprises.

---

<sup>1</sup> CapMetro’s Reduced Fare ID Card Program provides half-price local and commuter fares to eligible riders (Seniors (65+), Medicare card holders, active and reserve military ID holders, and riders with disabilities).

<sup>2</sup> CapMetro’s Equifare Program provides 20% discounted fare rates for eligible riders that meet income thresholds or participate in social services programs.